TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boise Cascade, L.L.C.		102/04/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Cascade Company	
Street Address:	1111 W Jefferson Street, Suite 300	
Internal Address:	PO Box 50	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83728-0001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981342	BOISE
Registration Number:	3983005	BOISE CASCADE
Registration Number:	4171883	BOISE CASCADE
Registration Number:	4279174	
Registration Number:	1183781	
Registration Number:	1503401	
Registration Number:	3868925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0333

2981342

CH \$190.00

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: One World Trade Center Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7205-90627-01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Caldwell /Lisa Caldwell/ Signature: 02/11/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Boise Cascade Company -Change of Name#page1.tif source=Boise Cascade Company - Change of Name#page2.tif source=Boise Cascade Company - Change of Name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0334

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C." TO "BOISE CASCADE COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3833235 8100V

DATE: 02-04-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0191209

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0335

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130126742

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:39 PM 02/04/2013 FILED 03:39 PM 02/04/2013 SRV 130126742 - 3833235 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C.

FROM A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

In accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-216 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic limited liability company to a domestic corporation for the purposes of converting Boise Cascade, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), into a domestic corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-216 of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company's jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is July 26, 2004 under the name of Boise Cascade, L.L.C., as a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The name and type of entity of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Boise Cascade, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

FIFTH: The name of the corporation the Limited Liability Company is converting to, as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation, is Boise Cascade Company.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0336

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 4th day of February, 2013.

BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C.

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: John T. Sahlberg Title: | Senior Vice President,

Human Resources, General Counsel

and Authorized Person

[Boise Cascade, L.L.C. - Certificate of Conversion]

RECORDED: 02/11/2013